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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Córdoba               

      Males               

         0 3.764053 0.074317 3.750983 100000 375.09833 99652.778 78.451218 

         1 0.122628 0.190549 0.490319 99624.902 48.847979 398341.45 77.746315 

         5 0.046195 0.69235 0.230959 99576.054 22.997946 497844.89 73.78408 

         10 0 0 0 99553.056 0 497765.28 68.800326 

         15 0.469121 0.595063 2.343377 99553.056 233.29038 497292.94 63.800326 

         20 0.461922 0.589636 2.307421 99319.765 229.17251 496128.61 58.943196 

         25 0.631204 0.498344 3.151032 99090.593 312.23761 494669.78 54.072699 

         30 0.465052 0.521892 2.322677 98778.355 229.43025 493343.31 49.235746 

         35 1.239642 0.60242 6.182975 98548.925 609.3255 491533.35 44.344296 

         40 1.82625 0.60351 9.09831 97939.599 891.08483 487931.47 39.601442 

         45 2.7994 0.569588 13.91318 97048.515 1350.2534 482336.75 34.93735 

         50 4.558079 0.537805 22.55283 95698.261 2158.2666 473503.6 30.390115 

         55 6.328861 0.518382 31.169272 93539.995 2915.5736 460679.01 26.029268 

         60 10.303329 0.549221 50.347443 90624.421 4562.7078 442838.23 21.783296 

         65 17.498161 0.513222 83.9169 86061.713 7222.0322 412730.93 17.792585 

         70 26.44225 0.522724 124.36374 78839.681 9804.7974 370800.41 14.187391 

         75 45.951964 0.511392 206.56979 69034.884 14260.521 310335.4 10.831176 

         80 75.825552 0.537478 322.56445 54774.362 17668.262 233011.98 7.985371 

         85 143.91352 0.490197 526.44708 37106.1 19534.398 135737.06 5.508032 

         90 225.13384 0.432121 686.70011 17571.702 12066.49 53596.962 3.906539 

         95 365.85373 2.733333 1000 5505.2124 5505.2124 15047.578 2.733333 

      Females               

         0 2.68915 0.171858 2.683175 100000 268.31747 99777.795 84.415597 

         1 0.065896 0.107923 0.263522 99731.683 26.281444 398832.95 83.642246 

         5 0.097483 0.478962 0.487291 99705.401 48.585533 498400.43 79.66418 

         10 0.049181 0.319672 0.245866 99656.816 24.502201 498200.73 74.701851 

         15 0.188148 0.499594 0.940299 99632.313 93.684208 497927.17 69.719829 

         20 0.163574 0.385463 0.817457 99538.629 81.368532 497443.13 64.783097 

         25 0.194216 0.442615 0.970556 99457.261 96.528807 497017.28 59.834521 

         30 0.281704 0.437359 1.407407 99360.732 139.841 496410.26 54.8905 

         35 0.367775 0.369249 1.836743 99220.891 182.24331 495529.7 49.96478 

         40 0.909985 0.477635 4.539136 99038.648 449.54987 494019.09 45.053324 

         45 1.536154 0.555488 7.654638 98589.098 754.66384 491268.2 40.24787 

         50 2.027186 0.496474 10.08446 97834.434 986.60741 486688.26 35.536905 

         55 2.527307 0.528011 12.561611 96847.826 1216.5647 481368.1 30.873638 

         60 3.852836 0.507022 19.082954 95631.262 1824.927 473658.07 26.232809 

         65 7.191857 0.535145 35.368076 93806.335 3317.7496 461320.31 21.693829 

         70 11.550877 0.523811 56.208538 90488.585 5086.2311 440332.89 17.391124 

         75 24.431545 0.541434 115.67776 85402.354 9879.1532 404360.56 13.270891 

         80 49.897623 0.532698 223.43828 75523.201 16874.774 338187.93 9.652726 

         85 99.863555 0.512244 401.52766 58648.427 23548.965 235811.41 6.663723 

         90 188.51101 0.451636 621.38448 35099.462 21810.26 115697.54 4.416178 

         95 338.07954 2.957884 1000 13289.201 13289.201 39307.912 2.957884 

 


